Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primex Marketing, Inc.		06/14/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asian Prime Sources Limited	
Street Address:	58/F, Two International Finance Centre	
Internal Address:	8 Finance Street	
City:	Central Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78776632	WHEELEEZ
Serial Number:	76571113	WHEELEEZ
Serial Number:	76571112	WHEELEEZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)541-9366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 995-5891

Email: bfriedman@hansonbridgett.com Correspondent Name: Barbara L. Friedman, Esq. Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16367.5 - PRIMEX ASSIGN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900051142

Name: Barbara L. Friedman, Esq.

REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK

·	425 Market Street, 26th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara L. Friedman			
Signature:	/Barbara L. Friedman/			
Date:	06/14/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Primex Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Primex Marketing, Inc., a California State corporation, doing business at 3890 Industrial Way, Benicia, California 94510, ("Assignor"), has filed three applications to register the mark WHEELEEZ (the "Mark") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, based on a bona fide intent to use the Mark in commerce, in connection with the goods and services as listed below:

U.S. Ser. No. 78/776,632

WHEELEEZ, filed December 19, 2005

Goods:

Tires

U.S. Ser. No. 76/571.113

WHEELEEZ, filed January 21, 2004

Goods:

rescue stretchers

U.S. Ser. No. 76/571,112

RECORDED: 06/14/2006

WHEELEEZ, filed January 21, 2004

Goods:

wheelchairs and structural parts therefore; dolly for use in moving wheelchairs (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignor has not yet filed an allegation of use in connection with the Applications pursuant to Section 1(c) or 1(d) (15 U.S.C. §§ 1051(c) and (d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Asian Prime Sources Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, with its principal place of business at 58/F. Two International Finance Centre 8 Finance Street. Central Hong Kong ("Assignee"), the successor to the ongoing portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains, desires to acquire the Mark, together with the Applications, and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Applications therefor, including all common-law rights, together with that portion of Assignors' business to which the Mark pertains, and that portion of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark.

Signed this 14th day of June, 2006

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name: Peter J.U. Reich

Title: President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0630